HSCC/PG-1/176/RIMSPKG-1/2015 Date 30.12.2015

All Bidders

AMENDMENT-IV

Subject: Package-1 : Construction of balance works of PG Gents & Ladies Hostel, UG
ladies Hostel, Nursing Hostel and internee Hostel including internal & externa Electrical,
PHE, fire fighting, developments works etc. and its maintenance during defect liability
period for Regional Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS), Imphal (Manipur) .

Dear Sir,
This has reference to the captioned subject works,

The following AMENDMENT-1V may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of
tender to be submitted online duly signed & stamp aong with tender.

Last Date of onlinefill/ upload the tender has been extended as follows:-

Last Date of online fill/ upload the tender: 14. 01 .2016 up to 15:00 hrs in place of
30.12.2015 up to 15:00

Date of online opening of bidson: 14. 01.2016 at 15:30 hrsin place of 30.12.2015 at
15: 30 hrs.

The validity of bid security shall be considered from the original date of submission of
bidi.e. 10.12.2015.

Other all terms & conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal
http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC as corrigendum/amendments etc, if any, will be
notified on this e- tender portal only and separate advertisement separate advertisement
will not be made for this.

Thanking you,

-Sd-
(V.V.Govinda Rao)
Chief General Manager (Projects)



